PORTWEST

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

S487 - Hi-Vis Breathable Trousers
Collection: 300D Breathable High Visibility

Range: High Visibility

Shell Fabric: 300D Breathable: 100% Polyester 300D
Oxford, Stain Resistant Finish, Double PU Coated, 190g
Outer Carton: 24

Product information

These breathable trousers have been designed using a waterproof and
highly breathable fabric. The lower leg zips complete with plackets allow
for quick and easy fitting.

300D Breathable High Visibility :
Standard features of the garments in this range include fully waterproof |'_§L __h__:‘ H.a i’l
sealed seams throughout; anti-wicking fabric at hems and cuffs, cell phone

pockets designed to fit a smart phone, good quality zippers and strong

metal press fasteners; concealed hood under collar; knitted cuffs in sleeves. _"_. ;‘ | E.E’l

High Visibility

Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent |
requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with f ¥
the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our
High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style,
comfort, protection and performance.

Features

. Certified

Standards . Certified to ANSI/ISEA 107 after 50x washes

RIS-3279-TOM Issue 1 (Orange Only) . . C e
EN 343 Class 4:3 X (WP 10,000mm, MVP 10,000g/m?/24hrs) - Extremely water resistant PFAS free Texpel™ Splash Eco fabric finish,

ANSI/ISEA 107 CLASS E water beads away from fabric surface
EN ISO 20471 Class 1

- Waterproof and breathable with sealed seams to prevent water
penetration

- Quick and easy pass through pocket

- Zipped ankles for easy fitting over work boots

- 50+ UPF rated fabric to block 98% of UV rays

- Reflective tape for increased visibility

- Fully elasticated waistband for ultimate wearer comfort

- Available in sizes XS to 3XL

- Waterproof with sealed seams preventing water penetration
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PORTWEST

S487 - Hi-Vis Breathable Trousers
Commodity Code: 6210400000

Test House

SATRA Technology Europe Ltd
Bracetown Business Park

D15 YN2P, Ireland
Cert No: 2777/17014-01/E00-00

SATRA Technology Centre Ltd

SATRA Technology Park
NN16 8SD, United Kingdom

Wash care
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(Notified Body No.: NB: 2777)

(Notified Body No.: AB: 0321)

MAX
50x

Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item
S487YERXS
S487YERS
S487YERM
S487YERL
S487YERXL
S487YERXXL
S487YERXXXL

Colour
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow

Yellow

Yellow

Yellow

Weight(Kg)
0.4000
0.4520
0.4400
0.5340
0.5000
0.5160
0.5380

Cubic(m?®)
0.0518
0.0518
0.0518
0.0518
0.0518
0.0518
0.0518

EAN13

5036108305193
5036108180028
5036108180011
5036108180004
5036108180035
5036108180042
5036108180059

GTIN/DUN14

25036108794236
25036108652505
25036108652499
25036108652482
25036108652512
25036108652529
25036108691054
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