

## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

# S487 - Hi-Vis Breathable Trousers

Collection: 300D Breathable High Visibility

Range: High Visibility

**Shell Fabric:** 300D Breathable: 100% Polyester 300D Oxford, Stain Resistant Finish, Double PU Coated, 190g

Outer Carton: 24

## **Product information**

These breathable trousers have been designed using a waterproof and highly breathable fabric. The lower leg zips complete with plackets allow for quick and easy fitting.

# 300D Breathable High Visibility

Standard features of the garments in this range include fully waterproof sealed seams throughout; anti-wicking fabric at hems and cuffs, cell phone pockets designed to fit a smart phone, good quality zippers and strong metal press fasteners; concealed hood under collar; knitted cuffs in sleeves.

## **High Visibility**

Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style, comfort, protection and performance.

## **Standards**

RIS-3279-TOM Issue 1 (Orange Only) EN 343 Class 4:3 X (WP 10,000mm, MVP 10,000g/m²/24hrs) ANSI/ISEA 107 CLASS E EN ISO 20471 Class 1



#### **Features**

- Certified
- Certified to ANSI/ISEA 107 after 50x washes
- Extremely water resistant PFAS free Texpel  $^{\text{TM}}$  Splash Eco fabric finish, water beads away from fabric surface
- Waterproof and breathable with sealed seams to prevent water penetration
- · Quick and easy pass through pocket
- Zipped ankles for easy fitting over work boots
- 50+ UPF rated fabric to block 98% of UV rays
- Reflective tape for increased visibility
- Fully elasticated waistband for ultimate wearer comfort
- Available in sizes XS to 3XL
- Waterproof with sealed seams preventing water penetration



## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

# S487 - Hi-Vis Breathable Trousers Commodity Code: 6210400000

## **Test House**

SATRA Technology Europe Ltd (Notified Body No.: NB: 2777)

Bracetown Business Park

D15 YN2P, Ireland

Cert No: 2777/17014-01/E00-00

SATRA Technology Centre Ltd

SATRA Technology Park NN16 8SD, United Kingdom (Notified Body No.: AB: 0321)

## Wash care



# Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight(Kg)	Cubic(m³)	EAN13	GTIN/DUN14
S487YERXS	Yellow	43.0	28.0	43.0	0.4000	0.0518	5036108305193	25036108794236
S487YERS	Yellow	43.0	28.0	43.0	0.4520	0.0518	5036108180028	25036108652505
S487YERM	Yellow	43.0	28.0	43.0	0.4400	0.0518	5036108180011	25036108652499
S487YERL	Yellow	43.0	28.0	43.0	0.5340	0.0518	5036108180004	25036108652482
S487YERXL	Yellow	43.0	28.0	43.0	0.5000	0.0518	5036108180035	25036108652512
S487YERXXL	Yellow	43.0	28.0	43.0	0.5160	0.0518	5036108180042	25036108652529
S487YERXXXL	Yellow	43.0	28.0	43.0	0.5380	0.0518	5036108180059	25036108691054